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Key numbers in 3Q21
Solid fundamentals create basis for dynamic development

PLN 1 138 m
Value of backlog

as of 30.09.2021*

PLN 1 052 m
Revenues

197,770 m3

Prefabricated

elements produced**

PLN 31 m
Net profit

2*Concerns prefabrication contracts, construction services, development project on their own account (Jasielska and Jozefoslaw) and production services

** Record 3Q 2021 production increased also due to the acquisition of a new plant (FTO) and higher output volumes by a new plant in Gdansk-Kokoszki



Prefabrication production
production record

› Increased production in prefabrication segment results mainly from

the volume of realized contracts in the first three quarters of 2021

amounted to 197.770m3 while in the prior period of 2020 amounted

to 144.077m 3 and in 3Q 2019 amounted to 101.718m 3.

› This result was mainly impacted by: increased of production output in

new plant in Gdansk, Group entry new acquire plant in Germany and

significant increased of production in plant Mszczonow.
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* Additionally, production presented with prior periods of 3Q 2019 and 3Q 2020.



contracts to be 

realized in current year

456 177

(40%)

contracts to be 

realized in next 

year

534 161

(47%)

contracts to be realized 

in following year

147 333

(13%)

Backlog (thous. PLN)

1 138 m PLN
+18% yoy

Record backlog
trong, well-diversified backlog

› Pekabex Group systematically builds strong and well-diversified backlog,

which will fill the production in following years. It contains aggregated value

of signed contracts, which are/will be realized, and revenues will be recorded

after the balance sheet date.

› Value of contracts to be realized from 30.09.2021 is equal to

1 138m PLN and has increased by about 22% comparing to 31.12.2020 and

increased by 18% comparing to 30.09.2020.

› Eventually, revenues depend on many factors beyond company’s control.

› Value of backlog is divided into each period/year and calculation is assuming

timely execution of contracts (e.g. no delay and lack of other unexpected

situations that could affect contract execution).
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ATTACHMENT





Contract contains production and delivery
of 29.900 pcs. of tubings for 2 railroad tunnels in 
Lodz.



Construction contains warehouse buildings ca. 

40 thous. m2.

Prefabrication contains 4 500 elements (columns, 

beams, solid walls).



Contract concerns development of the

production and warehouse facility with

a production building of the installation for the

production of food concentrates with storage,

technical and technological facilities as well

as the necessary construction equipment.

Prefabrication contains of 1 257 elements

(columns, roof beams, solid walls, HC slabs and

filigree slabs).

The contract is realized by general contracting

department.



Construction contains 6 residential buildings.

Prefabrication of parking hall contains ca. 3 834 elements (3-layer walls, solid walls, 
HC slabs, columns, balconies).

Construction contains assembly of residential building.

- Prefabrication contains ca. 3 286 elements (19 045 m2 of HC slabs – 16 873 m2

of filigree walls, solid walls, 2-layer walls, walls - multi-layer walls with a matrix
façade and mass-colored concrete.



Construction contains 3 buildings: residential 
building, parking hall and kindergarten.

Prefabrication of parking hall contains ca. 502
elements (3-layer walls, solid brick walls, 
columns, beams).





Construction contains 2 residential buildings: 5 800
m2 floor useable area.

Prefabrication contains 1 856 elements (3-layer
walls, 2-layer walls, filigrees, solid walls, stairs, solid
slabs, landings).



Construction contains warehouse – total area ca. 102 000 m2.

Prefabrication contains ca. 2 725 elements (docks, columns, 
girders, roof beams).

The contract is realized by general contracting department.



Construction contains warehouse and office building.

Total floor area – almost 12 thous. m2. Prefabrication includes
delivery and assembly of 1 200 elements (columns, beams, 
stairs, HC slabs, filgree slabs).

The contract is realized by general contracting department.

Construction contains warehouse and office facilities – total
floor area ca. 7,6 thous. m2.

Prefabrication contains 372 elements (columns, beams, filigrees, 
solid wall, stairs, HC slabs).

The contract is realized by general contracting department.



Construction contains warehouse and office facility. Total floor
area – almost 10 600 m2. 

Prefabrication contains 694 elements (columns, girders, roof 
beams, beams).

The contract is realized by general contracting department.

Construction contains warehouse with walefare and office
facility. Total floor area – almost 47 286 m2. 

Prefabrication contains 1 342 elements (columns, girders, roof 
beams, beams).

The contract is realized by general contracting department.



Housing project

Construction contains residential complex of 8 buildings – area 15 

665 m2.

Prefabrication contains ca. 3 600 elements (triple-layered walls, 

massive walls, balconies, filigree slabs).

The contract is realized by general contracting department

PFR Nieruchomosci | Torun

Construction contains residential complex of 4 buildings – floor

area ca. 15 600 m2.

Prefabrication contains ca. 4 150 elements (triple-layered walls, 

massive walls, balconies, filigree slabs).

The contract is realized by general contracting department

UM | Wloclawek

Housing project





ASSETS 30.09.2021 30.09.2020 31.12.2020

Non-current assets  

Goodwill 17 331 12 286 17 331 

Intangible assets 2 939 1 748 2 660 

Property, plant and equipment 399 792 326 248 389 659 

Investment properties 7 973 8 071 8 073 

Investments in related parties 190 150 149 

Investments in associates - - -

Receivables and loans 333 683 908 

Derivative assets - - -

Other long-term financial assets - - -

Long-term prepayments 2 149 1 424 1 665 

Deferred tax assets - - -

Total non-current assets 430 707 350 611 420 445 

Current assets

Inventories 180 558 97 289 122 329 

Assets related to construction contracts 93 144 37 825 37 116 

Trade and other receivables 361 511 176 596 216 910 

Current tax assets 894 1 494 1 502 

Loans - - -

Derivative assets - - -

Other short-term financial assets 1 449 - 390 

Short-term prepayments 2 751 2 016 1 874 

Cash and cash equivalents 72 054 140 585 104 797 

Non-current assets classified as held for sale - - -

Current assets 712 361 455 804 484 918 

Total assets 1 143 069 806 415 905 364 



EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 30.09.2021 30.09.2020 31.12.2020

Equity

Shareholders’  equity attributable to the Shareholders  of the Parent Company:

Share Capital 24 827 24 827 24 826 

Own shares (-) - - -

Share premium 25 245 25 245 25 245 

Other reserves 239 901 213 084 208 465 

Retained earnings: 76 921 81 357 86 304 

- profit (loss) from previous year 46 396 37 327 28 404 

- profit (loss)  attributable to the Shareholders  of the Parent Company 30 525 44 030 57 900 

Shareholders’  equity attributable to the Shareholders  of the Parent Company 366 894 344 513 344 841 

Equity attributable to non-controlling interests 24 938 3 920 16 880 

Total equity 391 832 348 433 361 721 

Liabilities
Long-term liabilities

Loans, borrowings and other external sources of financing 146 465 108 051 134 551 

Liability under an investment agreement 13 568 - 13 568

Leasing 17 344 11 120 15 602 

Derivate liabilities - - -

Other liabilities 25 286 20 074 20 156 

Deferred tax liabilities 10 358 3 580 13 265 

Liabilities and provisions for employee benefits 1 008 825 961 

Other long-term provisions - 733 216 

Long-term accruals - - -

Long-term liabilities 214 028 144 383 198 319 

Short-term liabilities

Liabilities related to contracts for construction services 26 948 43 780 41 448

Liabilities for deliveries and services and other liabilities 330 531 181 382 211 061 

Current tax liabilities 9 253 2 061 6 629 

Loans, borrowings and other external sources of financing 102 250 39 024 26 401 

Leasing 12 869 6 642 8 684 

Derivate liabilities 5 592 6 242 6 108 

Liabilities and provisions for employee benefits 25 384 18 542 23 028 

Other short-term provisions 24 354 15 896 21 936 

Short-term accruals 29 29 29 

Liabilities related to non-current assets classified as held for 

sale

- - -

Short-term liabilities 537 209 313 600 345 323 

Total liabilities 751 237 457 983 543 643 

Total equity and liabilities 1 143 069 806 415 905 364 



od 01.07.2021 

do 30.09.2021

od 01.07.2020 

do 30.09.2020

od 01.01.2021

do 30.09.2021

od 01.01.2020

do 30.09.2020

Net sales 412 652 206 251 1 052 199 684 723 

Net sales of finished goods and services 411 177 204 833 1 043 489 682 205 

Net sales of goods and materials 1 475 1 418 8 710 2 518 

Costs of sales 367 106 165 303 910 389 563 044 

Costs of finished goods and services sold 366 046 164 037 903 530 561 206 

Costs of goods and materials sold 1 060 1 266 6 858 1 838 

Gross profit (loss) on sales 45 546 40 948 141 810 121 678 

Selling expenses 20 365 14 317 60 778 43 553 

Administrative expenses 14 641 9 581 39 357 27 996 

Other operating revenues 964 1 093 2 129 10 054 

Other operating expenses 110 1 078 946 7 776 

Operating profit (loss) 11 393 17 065 42 858 52 407 

Financial income 49 1 987 694 5 726 

Financial costs 295 1 213 5 288 3 370 

Gross profit (loss) 11 148 17 839 38 265 54 763 

Income tax 2 589 4 041 7 552 10 733 

Net profit (loss) from continuing operations 8 559 13 799 30 713 44 030 

Discontinued operations

Net profit (loss) from discontinued operations - -

Net profit (loss) 8 559 13 799 30 713 44 030 

Net profit (loss) attributable:

- to the Shareholders of the Parent Company 8  353 13 799 30 525 44 030 

- to non-controlling interests 206 188 -



Cash-flow from operating activities 
od 01.07.2021 

do 30.09.2021

od 01.07.2020 

do 30.09.2020

od 01.01.2021

do 30.09.2021

od 01.01.2020

do 30.09.2020
Net profit (loss) before tax 11 148 17 839 38 265 54 763 

Adjustments for:

Depreciation and impairment allowances of property, land and equipment 6 153 4 715 18 427 13 702 

Amortization and impairment allowances of intangible assets 502 365 1 435 1 132 

Change in fair value of investment properties - - - -

Change in fair value of financial assets (liabilities) measured by the profit 

and loss account
(1 797) 115 (853) (335)

Cash flow hedging instruments transferred from capital 3 956 86 2 264 1 863 

Impairment losses on Financial assets - - - -

Profit (loss) on disposal of non-financial non-current assets (1 100) 95 1 285 46 

Profit (loss) on the sale of financial assets (other than derivatives) - - - -

Foreign exchange gains (losses) 670 (25) 187 (26)

Interest costs 447 991 3 423 3 093 

Interest and dividend income - 3 - 3 

Share-based arrangement payment (incentive programs) - - -

Share in profits (losses) of associates - - -

Gain on a bargain purchase of related party - - -

Other adjustments - (1) 3 281 (5)

Adjustments in total 8 831 6 345 29 449 19 472 

Changes in inventories (14 207) (14 109) (91 504) (33 297)

Changes  in receivables (43 790) 35 342 (117 032) 21 453

Changes in liabilities 47 755 21 803 153 090 (9 099) 

Changes in provisions and accruals 1 099 510 5 565 (2 840)

Changes in retentions for construction contracts (47 418) 7 622 (70 574) 6 971 

Change in cash on the trust accounts* 31 (14 846) 1 755 (26 453)

Changes in working capital (56 530) 36 322 (118 701) (43 265)

Settlement of derivate instruments - - - -

Interest paid from operating activities (13) (11) (24) (16)

Income tax paid (1 819) (9 330) (8 527) (8 694)

Net cash generated from/used in operating activities (38 383) 51 166 (59 537) 22 259 



Cash flow from investing activities od 01.07.2021 

do 30.09.2021

od 01.07.2020 

do 30.09.2020

od 01.01.2021

do 30.09.2021

od 01.01.2020

do 30.09.2020

Purchase of intangible assets (919) (174) (1 280) (706)

Sale of intangible assets - - - -

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (6 187) (8 115) (16 155) (19 582)

Sale of property, plant and equipment 13 30 188 128 

Purchase of investment properties (453)   - (1 692) -

Sale of investment properties - - - -

Purchase of related entities shares - - - -

Purchase of related entities shares - - - -

Loans repaid - - - -

Loans granted - - - -

Purchase of other financial assets (5) (10) (396) (10)

Sale of other financial assets - - - -

Government subsidies granted - - - -

Interest received (37) - - -

Dividends received - - - -

Net cash generated from/used in investing activities (7 589) (8 269) (19 335) (20 170)

Cash flow from financing activities 

Net proceeds from issue of shares 500 - 4 924 247 

Acquisition of own shares - - - -

Transactions with non-controlling entities without losing control - 195 - 2 020 

Proceeds from issue of debt securities - - 40 000 -

Repurchase of debt securities - - - -

Proceeds from loans and borrowings received 43 111 6 761 51 520 23 246 

Repayments of loans and borrowings (9 419) (3 179) (26 771) (7 845)

Repayments of liabilities under finance lease agreements (1 834) (1 984) (8 692) (5 199)

Interest paid 11 (919) (2 936) (3 066)

Dividend paid (10 179) (3 933) (10 179) (3 933)

Net cash generated from/used in financing activities 22 191 (3 600) 47 865 5 470 

Net change in cash and cash equivalents (23 781) 39 297 (31 007) 7 560 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 93 285 74 835  100 492 106 572 

Increase due to the acquisition of a business unit - - 19 -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 69 504 114 132 69 504 114 132



Contact:

Beata Żaczek
Vice-President /CFO

beata.zaczek@pekabex.pl

This presentation was prepared exclusively for the benefit and internal use of the addressees and does not carry any right of

publication or disclosure. The information contained in this presentation is private and confidential and constitutes a business

secret of Pekabex in the meaning of the Act on Counteracting Unfair Competition dated 16 April 1993 (uniform text: Journal of

Laws of 2003 No. 153, item 1503, as amended), and neither this presentation nor its content may be transferred to any third party

or be used for any other purpose without prior written consent of Pekabex. This presentation has been prepared based upon

publicly available information as well as information provided by the Company. In preparing this presentation, we have relied upon

and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of any information publicly available.

Whilst the information presented and views expressed in this presentation have been prepared in good faith, Pekabex on behalf of

itself, declares that neither Pekabex nor any of the aforementioned persons shall accept responsibility for any information

contained herein and disclaims all liability to any person arising out of or in connection with any decision based on such

information. The addressees should not consider this presentation, and any of the provided information, as a recommendation or

invitation to purchase of shares or equity raise in the Company. Further to this matter the addressees are advised to conduct

individual analysis, and if necessary to appoint independent financial, tax, or legal advisor.


